Khandepar Investments Private Limited

Regd. Off: 1438/2, Kalmath Road, Belgaum – 590001, Karnataka, India.

CIN: U65910KA1997PTC022644 Tel: 0831 - 2404000 (7 Lines) Fax: 0831-2404961

June 30, 2023

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Kala Ghoda, Fort, Mumbai – 400001, Maharashtra, India.

SCRIP CODE - 504341

Sub: Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the Stock Exchange and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares, in terms of Regulation 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of

Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to your email dated June 30, 2023 we would like to inform you that the

transaction date is June 28, 2023. Due to inadvertence the date was entered as June 28, 2019.

Accordingly, disclosure pursuant to Regulation 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 after rectification of date, is hereby made by the promoter

of Ravindra Energy Limited, intimating creation of pledge on 70,00,000 equity shares of the

face value of Rs. 10 each, held in Ravindra Energy Limited in the prescribed format.

Kindly take the same on records and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Khandepar Investments Private Limited

Narendra Murkumbi

Director

DIN: 00009164

CC: Ravindra Energy Limited

Registered Office: BC 105, Havelock Road, Camp, Belagavi – 590001, Karnataka, India.

Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchange and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance / release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)								Ravindra Energy Limited							
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed							BSE Limited								
Date of reporting							June 29, 2023								
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created / released / invoked							Khandepar Investments Private Limited								
Details of the	creation of enc	umbrance) :												
Name of the promoter(s) or PACs with him*	Promoter holding in the target company (1)		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)							Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(1)-(3)]]			
	Number	% of total share capital	Number	% of total share capital	Type of Event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of Creation / Release / invocation of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reasons for encumbrance	Number	% of share capital	Name of the entity in whose favour shares encumbered	Number	% of total share capital		
Khandepar Investments Private	61870666 equity shares of	45.02	1,00,00,000 equity shares of	-	Creation of Pledge	June 28, 2023	Pledge of Shares	Collateral security by Creation of	70,00,000	5.09	JM Financial Products	1,70,00,000 equity shares of	12.37		

Pledge

Limited

Rs. 10/-

each

Limited

Narendra

Murkumbi

Mr.

Rs. 10/-

each

4,09,34,310

equity

shares of Rs. 10/each 29.79

Rs. 10/-

each

NIL

Mrs. Vidya Murkumbi	3,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each	0.00	NIL	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Mrs. Supriya Rojekar	250,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each	0.18	NIL	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

For Khandepar Investments Private Limited

Narendra Murkumbi

Director

DIN: 00009164

Mumbai, June 29, 2023